507347004 06/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7393926

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
GEROLD K. SHELTC	DN			04/30/2018	
KYLE J. NOTTINGHA	۹M			04/30/2018	
MATTHEW FREDER	ICKSON			05/16/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Hewlet	t-Packard Development Com	bany, L.P.		
Street Address:	10300	10300 Energy Drive			
City:	Spring				
State/Country:	TEXAS	6			
Postal Code:	77389				
Property Typ Application Number		Number 17845783			
Application Number	:	17845783			
CORRESPONDENCI					
Fax Number:	EDATA	(970)778-4063			
	ll be sent to	the e-mail address first; if	that is unsucces	ssful, it will be sent	
•	if provide	<i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it</i>	will be sent via L	JS Mail.	
Email:	ipa.mail@hp.com				
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:		HP INC. 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD N	1S 35		
Address Line 4:		FORT COLLINS, COLORAD			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	86155247			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WESLEY L. AUSTIN			
SIGNATURE:		/Wesley L. Austin/			
		06/21/2022			
Total Attachments: 3		I			
source=86155247-Ass	ignment#pa	ige1.tif			
source=86155247-Ass	• •	•			
source=86155247-Ass	ignment#pa	ge3.tif			

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mali Stop 33 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:

706229923

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IAVe. The undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and bransfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its auccessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

RECEPTACLE ISOLATION

Filing Date: April 30, 2018

Application No.:

PCT/US2018/030272

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for seld application for seld Patent, and any and all other Patent of any countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, and any relasues, or reexaminations, or extensions of seld Patent

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be hold and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by melus hed this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND live hereby covenant that live have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that live have not executed and will not associate any agreement in conflict herewith, and live further covenant and agree that live will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and live agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lew/bi pepers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, confinuations, C-I-P's, relistue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to ad HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to ad HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for asid invention(s) or improvement(s) or any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such occperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND two hereby authorize and request the official of any country or polimities whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforecald, to issue to HPOC, as assigned of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application alorssaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

It is further authorize/and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filling data and application number of said application for Patent, novidentified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

IN WITNESS (WHYREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Shelton

Last Marsie

Inventor's Signature

C.F. m.	30	- 2	DIC
5	Sand Street	See.	Sec. 82

Gerold K

First/Micidie islams

Invenior's Signature		Date	
Kyle)	Nottingham		
First/Middle Name	Cast Name		

Rev \$720.19 (668-800-1897)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060267 FRAME: 0696

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road		PATENT APPLICATION
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	700229923

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

RECEPTACLE ISOLATION

Filing Date:	April 30, 2018	Application No.:	PCT/US2018/030272

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND l/we hereby covenant that l/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that l/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and l/we further covenant and agree that l/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and l/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND t/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature	***************************************	Date
Gerold K	Shelton	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	•
Kie Mat	Sec.)	4/30/18
inverilore Signature	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Date
Kyle J	Nottingham	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Rev 8/2014 (Assignment)

Page 1 of 2

Missi Stop 25 Fart Collens, Colorado 203528	*E%	CRD ID:
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLI	
- MM / 200 -		
<u> </u>	La Carlo Carlos	5716/16
invicius Signature		Cets
Matthew	Frederickson	
Fost/Mickele Name	Last North	
liverto's Signatore		Date
First/Middle Name	Loss Niene	
invenior's Signature		Cata
a an	Last Noese	
htventor's Signature		Date
·		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
hyerdar's Signature		
and the second		98 - 1997 -
	n synnegin ei den sen sjoer gewene gewene gewene de see de se See de see de	
Fast/Motolle Norme	LastMarne	
·····		
inverior's Signature		Cette
	1-97.11111111111111111111111111111111111	
ficst/Moldle Nerice	1.822 (7.847) -	
	××.×	
Par (12016 (Realignment)	Page 2 of 2	

RECORDED: 06/21/2022